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Product Name
Synonyms

Cat No.

CAS Number
Molecular Formula
Formula Weight

Chemical Name

Description

Pathway
Target
Receptor
Solubility
SMILES
Storage
Stability

Reference

TPA023
MK-0777
M13749
252977-51-8
C20H22FN70
395.44
7-(1,1-Dimethylethyl)-6-(2-ethyl-2H-1,2,4-triazol-3-yImethoxy }-3-(2-fluorophenyl)-1,2,4-triazolo[4, 3-b] pyridazine

TPAQ23 is a potent, a2/a3 subtype-selective, and oral GABAA receptor agonist with Kd of 0.92, 1.05 and 0.58 nM for a1-,
a2-, a3-, and a5-containing human receptors; shows much lower (50- to 2000-fold) affinities for a4 and a6 subtypes (Ki= 60
and 418 nM, respectively); demonstrates anxiolytic-ike efficacy and anticonwlsant activity in mouse pentylenetetrazole
seizure model.Anxiety Discontinued

Membrane Transporter/lon Channel
GAT

GAT

FC1=CC=CC=C1C2=NN=C3C=C(C(C)(C)C)C(OCC4=NC=NNACC)=NN32
(-20C)

22 years
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